value and fully paid in. Variations of the capital are fully authorised, without the same 
requirement for notification or registration at the Trade Register as applies to increases or 
reductions of sociétés anonymes. The SICAV’s minimum capital amounts to EUR 1,250,000 
(one million two hundred and fifty thousand Euro). 

The Board of Directors has appointed Edmond de Rothschild Asset Management 
(Luxembourg) as the management company of the SICAV and its Sub-Funds, as further 
described under Section 11. “Management of the SICAV”. 

4. INVESTMENT POLICY AND OBJECTIVES